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DANEMARK

Minister of Culture

Brian MIKKEL SEN
{PRIVATE

}

Education

1982-1983
1983-1986
1986-1989
1991-1994
1994

Career

1985-1986
1986-1987
1986-1987
1987-1989
1989-1990
1989-1990
1989-1991
1990-
1994-
1998-
1999-
2001-

Kulturministeriet
Nybrogade 2

1015 Kobenhavn K
Tel: 33923370
Fax: 33913388
31 January 1966, Copenhagen

Married Four children

Orcas High School

Ballerup Gymnasium

Institute of Economics, University of Copenhagen
Institute of Political Science, University of Copenhagen
MA, Political Science

Business Manager Conservative Secondary School Students

National Chairman Conservative Secondary School Students
Chairman Scandinavian Conservative Secondary School Students
Member National Executive Committee Conservative Y outh
National Chairman

Member of Executive Committee of Christian Democratic Y outh Organisation
Member National Executive Conservative People’s Party
Conservative People’s Party candidate for the Holbak constituency
Member of Parliament (MF)

Member National Executive Committee Conservative People’s Party
Deputy Chairman, Conservative People’s Party Parliamentary Group
Minister for Culture

Former Conservative Party spokesman for Research, Culture and Education.
Former Parliamentary Committee Chairman: Parliamentary §71 Committee on the Mentally

Former Parliamentary Committee posts: Cultural Committee, Revenue Committee,
Transport Committee, Education Committee, Research Committee and the Islands

Committee.
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