DÄNEMARK

Minister of Culture Brian MIKKELSEN

{PRIVATE

31 January 1966, Copenhagen Married Four children

Kulturministeriet Nybrogade 2 1015 Kobenhavn K Tel: 33 92 33 70 Fax: 33 91 33 88

Education

1982-1983	Oreas High School
1983-1986	Ballerup Gymnasium
1986-1989	Institute of Economics, University of Copenhagen
1991-1994	Institute of Political Science, University of Copenhagen
1994	MA, Political Science

Career

1985-1986	Business Manager Conservative Secondary School Students
1986-1987	National Chairman Conservative Secondary School Students
1986-1987	Chairman Scandinavian Conservative Secondary School Students
1987-1989	Member National Executive Committee Conservative Youth
1989-1990	National Chairman
1989-1990	Member of Executive Committee of Christian Democratic Youth Organisation
1989-1991	Member National Executive Conservative People's Party
1990-	Conservative People's Party candidate for the Holbæk constituency
1994-	Member of Parliament (MF)
1998-	Member National Executive Committee Conservative People's Party
1999-	Deputy Chairman, Conservative People's Party Parliamentary Group
2001-	Minister for Culture

Former Conservative Party spokesman for Research, Culture and Education.
Former Parliamentary Committee Chairman: Parliamentary §71 Committee on the Mentally

Former Parliamentary Committee posts: Cultural Committee, Revenue Committee, Transport Committee, Education Committee, Research Committee and the Islands Committee.

